Deutronic Elektronik GmbH
Deutronicstr. 5, 84166 Adlkofen, Germany
Tel.: +49 8707 920-0
Fax: +49 8707 1004
E-Mail: sales@deutronic.com
Gleichspannungswandler DVC251
Alle Daten gemessen bei 24, 48VDC, 12,5A und 25°C Umgebungstemperatur, wenn nicht anders gekennzeichnet. l All parameters are specified at 24, 48VDC, 12,5A and 25°C ambient, if not marked otherwise. Technische Änderungen und

DC/DC wide range input
Filtered against vehicle on-board disturbances
Galvanic separation 1,5kV (500V at 12/24VDC input voltage)
Safety of industrial trucks - Electrical requirements:
Designed according to DIN EN 1175
Electrical safety: EN61204-7
EMC: EN61204-3
Regulated output, high efficiency
Short-circuit / No-load protection
Over Temperature protection
Parallel connectable
                 Version EUT: EXTENDED HOLD-UP TIME
 EUT: Zur Überbrückung von Spannungseinbrüchen z.B. beim Motorstart (ca. 3,5 … 5Ws Energiereserve)
          To bridge voltage break down e.g. at an engine start (ca. 3,5 … 5Ws buffer energy)
Type Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Cat. No.
DVC251-12-12 12VDC (10-20VDC) 12,5VDC 11A 105120
DVC251-12-24 12VDC (10-20VDC) 24VDC 7A 105121
DVC251-24-12 24VDC (19-45VDC) 12,5VDC 18A 105122
DVC251-24-24 24VDC (19-45VDC) 24VDC 9,5A 105123
DVC251-24-27,6 24VDC (22-45VDC) 27,6VDC 8,2A 105141
DVC251-48-12 48VDC (34-100VDC) 12,5VDC 20A 105124
DVC251-80-12 72/80/96/110VDC (56-154VDC) 12,5VDC 20A 105126
DVC251-80-13,8 72/80/96/110VDC (56-154VDC) 13,8VDC 18A 105130
DVC251-80-24 72/80/96/110VDC (56-154VDC) 24VDC 10,5A 105127
DVC251-24-12-LED 24VDC (19-45VDC) 12,5VDC 18A 105122/1
Type Nom. Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Cat. No.
DVC251-EUT-12-24 12VDC (8,5-20VDC) 24VDC 6A 105131
Deutronic Elektronik GmbH
Deutronicstr. 5, 84166 Adlkofen, Germany
Tel.: +49 8707 920-0
Fax: +49 8707 1004